
3 

No. of Bid Financially Qualified: (1) One No. 

Total Bid Documents Sold: (2) Two 

Total Bids Received 

Technical Bid Opening Date: 

(02) Two 

22-01 -2018 

Bid(s) Rejected: 

Bid Evaluation Report: 

(01) One 

Attached 

Prof. Dr. Mr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Chairman) 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept: 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

Dr. Malik Harneedullah Khan 
(Member) 
Mniinistrative Executive, 
National Institute of Cardiovascular 
Diseases (NICVD) Karachi. 

Mr. Mumtaz Ali Channa 
(Secretary/Member) 
Consultant, 
P & 0 / Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University Karachi 

T. H. MIRZA 
MBBS, MCi'S, FCPS 

CRAIRMAN 
DEPARTMENT OF FORENSIC MEDICINE 
JINNAR SINDN MEDICAL  

A 

I., ......... 
H8S.OlP C 

HICVDK \* 

FR 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

TECHNICAL I FINANCIAL PROPOSAL 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

• AME OF WORK: - RENOVATION WORK AT PHARMACOLOGY DEPARTMENT, JINNAH SINDH 
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY  

INVITATION FOR BID NO. JSMUIP.DIPROCINIT/1745 Dated: 01-01-2018 OPENED ON: 22-01-2018 

Tender Reference No: Ref: JSMU/P.DIPROCINITII745 Dated: 22-11-2017 

RENOVATION WORK AT PHARMACOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT, JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY 

Tender Description: 

Method of Procurement: 

Tender Published I Hoisted:  

NATIONAL COMPETTITIVE BIDDING.(%It 
ore E 

The tender notice was hoisted on the SPPRA website at 
serial No. V dated  -\- \-2-o  
(Copies attached) 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Mr. Naveed All 
(Member) 
Procurement Officer 
P & D I Procurement Depit, 
J1nnah Sindh Medical Uniie sity, Karachi 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER 

P&D I Procurement 0eartmeflt 
iinnah Sindh Medical University 

Mr. Majid All Memon 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
National Institute of Child  Health (NlCH)  

E!ui,menI Engineer 
National In. .t ' ChH TIi, 

of hakistan 
5 



RENOVATION WORK AT PHARMACOLOGY DEPARTMENT, JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL 
UNIVERSITY  

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATION    . EVALUATION REPORT 

M/S MKJ BROTHERS SIN Response Criteria Mention MIS NOOR MUHAMMAD & 

in the Bidding Documents SONS 

The bidder must have done at 

least Five (05) Contacts of 

similar nature. Similar nature 

means civil workslEtectrical 

work of similar in nature in any 

of last three years (Please 

submit cops cI P0/Contract 

Agreement Notification of 

Award). 

The Bidder should not have 

been barred by any of 

Provincial or Federal Govt. 

Deptt,. Agency. Organization or 

aulonomous body or Private 

sector organization anywhere 

in Pakistan. (Submission of 

undertaking on 100/- legal 

stamp paper). 

YES YES 

YES YES 

3 The bidder must have 

lurnover/saes exceeding 12 

Million in PKR annually in any 

of last three years (Submission 

of Audited 1.nriva1 Reports or 

Bank statement. 

Latest income tax certificate 
(NrN and valid GST 
Registration Certificate and 
SRB ( wherever applicable)  

Result 

YES YES 

YES 

Qualified 

YES 

Qualified 

Pif. Dr. Mr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Chairman) 
Heao of Forensic Medicine Dept: 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

Dr. Malik Hameedullah Khan 
(Member) 
Administrative Executive, 
National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases (NICVD) Karachi. 

PROF. CAT. F, ?A?. H. MIRZA 
BS, MCPS, FCPS 

CZ. RMA 
DF iOF3!c MEDICnq 

J!rA1ui L.. URSfly 

(DR. MAUKHAMEEDULLAH KHAN) 
MBS.,oip CARD.,ASSOCIA1EPIYSICIAN& 

ADM:NJSTRATIVE EXECUTIVE 
NICVD KARACHI 



Mr. Naveed Ali 
(Member) 
Procurement Officer 
P & 0 I Procurement 
Jinnah Sindh Medical 

cuc 1 - 

P&D I Procurernp Drfne 
iThnah indh Medicaj Universj 

Deptt, 
University, Karachi. 

COns k!I r"t 

S 
Mr. Murnt z AU Channa 
(Secretary/Member) 
Consultant, 
P & D I Procurement Deptt, 
Jin.iah Sindh Medical University,Karachi. 

Mr. Majid Au Memori 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
NaionaI Institute of Child Health (NICH) 

Nati..
n raistafl 



HAT. II. MZA 
MBBSI  MCPS, CPS 

CUAJRMAN 
DEPARTMENT OF FORENSIC MEDRI8 
JmNAHsINDR MEDIA.. uruvxRS1TY 

HAMEEDULIAR KHAN) 
RD..ASSOCIATE PltYSlCIA & 

ISTR.ATIVE EXECUTIVE 
NICVDKAP 

Dr. Malik Hameodullah Khan, 
Member) 
All niriisti atie Executive. 
c:IOVD) Karachi 

.1:r. F:a:id Ali Memori 
.ltflt).)l 

3 kr 1'spita Equipment Engineer 
4.]:io .l nstitute of Child Health (NICH) 

Equtpm.n Engn 
4ationat lnstitite if Chik ft. 

G,nrntOt Pa  

Mr. Fiumtaz Au Ctianna 
,Mcnbar I Secretary) 

sjltant P & C / Procurement 
an Sindh Medical University. Karachi. 

Mr. Naveed Au 
Member) 

cctrcrnent Officer 
C / Procurement DeptL, 

Ji'iian Sindh Medical University. Karachi. 

çonsuint 
Planning Devlopmens 

 PuurementDrt:  Jiti 

PROCUREMENT OFHCER 
P&D i Pr.curemen L)epartent 
Jinnab Sindh Medical Univrsiti 

JIN NAil SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 1)EPARTMENT 

Re#: JSMU/P&D/ 

 

Date: 

 

 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING FOR 

  

RENOVATION WORK AT PHARMACOLOGY DEPARTMENT, JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY 

Trio bidding Documents for the above mentioned work was opened on 22-01-2018 at 11:30AM: the time of receipt 
of odding documents was 11:00 AM. The bidding documents were opened before Procurement Committee 
(Attendant sheet attached as Annexure "A") 

In the presence of following bidders who submitted their bid documents (Attendant sheet of the bidders) is 
attached herewith as Annexure "B'. 

a. M/S NOOR MUHAMMAD & SONS 
b. M/SMKJ BROTHERS 

Tno sealed envelopes were opened and each bid was signed by the Procurement Committee members. 

Tno process of opening of bidding documents was completed at 11:30 am, on the same day i.e. 22.01-2018 

A: :t'e erd of the meeting the Chairman thanked to all the Participants I their authorized representatives 

Prof Dr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Charn1an) 
rierid Of Forensic Medicine Dept 
Jiiinan Sindh Medical University. Karachi. 



Mr. Mumtaz All Channa 
(Member / Secretary) 
Consultant P & 0 I Procurement 
Jirinah Sindh MedIcal University 

ConsiJrtt 
Planning Development 

Fiocurernent Dept: JSMU 

Mr. Naveed All 
(Member) 
Procurement Officer 
P & D I Procurement Dep 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University. 
Karachi. -r 

OePa 

,4ir Su' 

Mr. Majid Au Memon 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
National Institute of Child Health 
(NICH) 

Equ!pmenft Enqfn 
Natwna . •- fCMàI4eatj / 

Government of Pkjs1a 

S 

01 Tender Descnptiori Nme of Works 

2. Invitation of Bid No 

3. Hosted on SPPRA Website 

4. Date of opening 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
COMPARATR'E STATEMENT 

• ' cJ-: 

• - — ' (s.t.J  &fl 

JSMU/P.D1PR0C1N1T11745 Dated: 01-01-2018 at (Annex 'A"). 

  

dated 

   

 

22-01-2018 

    

S/N Name of firms or Bidders 
Cost offered 
by the bidder 

Ranking in terms 
of cost 

Reasons for acceptance! 
rejection 

Remarks 
(Rs.) 

339.901 I- 
-- 

01 MIS NOOR MUHAMMAD & SONS (Including 1 Lowest Meets responsiveness criteria Contract may be awarded 

Tax) 

44.864 I- 

02 M/S MKJ BROTHERS (Including 2 Lowest Meet responsiveness criteria but IS 

second lowest 
Contract cannot be awarded 

Tax) 

Recommendation M/S NOOR MUHAMMAD & SONS is substantive responsive lowest evaluated bidder the rate offered is Rs. 339,901 I- (Three Lac Thirty Nine 

Thousand Nine Hundred and One rupees) including all Tax, hence contract may be awarded to M/S NOOR MUHAMMAD & SONS 

Dr. Malik HameeduHah Khan, 
(Member) 
Administrative Executive, 
(NICVD) Karachi. 

(DR. MALIKHAMEEDULLAH KHAN) 
-- l CARD..ASS0CIATEPkYSICIAN& 

PROF. CAPT. DR. FARHAT. II. MINISTRAIIVEEXECUIIVE 
M3t38, MCPS, FCPS NICVDKARAC) CUAIRMAN 

DZPARrMJ!T OF FORENS;c MEDlCflIB 
JUINAH Sz: MED1CAs U1VER8ITV 

KARAC1 

Prof. Dr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Chairman) 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 



BER CS 

The Lxp. Dur 

Pt. au::ir li; - :- .. 

I 

24 J an 20 tO. 

L Cd yc\) ct 

23 53 59 

o 

Recivied 

2313-01.26 201802- 29-01- KafaCP I LEP CS 
000000 15 - 2018 TER OL 

23 59 59 

2018.01.26 
000000 

2018.02. 26.01. 
15 2018 

Kafachl $ 8EF CS, 
TER OC 

23 59:69 Required 

2013.01.25 2019-02. 25.01. Katachi BEP. C-S 
0000.00 06 2018 TER .!.00 

23 59 59 Requred 

018.0I.22 20!3-02- 23-01. Kaiact. BEP. CS 
000000 10 2016 TEP -OC 

23 59 59 Req ted 

2018-01.18 2019-02- 18-01. Kaiach I BEP CS 
000000 06 2010 TEP. OC 

23 59.59 Requieii 

013-ol.13 2013.02- 18.01- Ka,achi BER CS 
0000.00 07 2018 TER AOC 

23 59 59 Reoured 

018-0I.18 230-32- 19-:- Kaia:t' BER CS 
000000 12 2018 TEP -OC 

2019-01-18 't,I$.02 18.c1. &ER CS 
000000 tO 2018 TER .00 

23 59 59 

I 1 •j.o4 -. 01.. .j1jii 
p018 

359:59 

2018-01.04 2018.01- 04.01. KARACrl 
000000 22 2018 

23 5 5 

20E-12.22 2019.01. 22-12- Ka,a:r I 
000000 06 2017 

2359 59 

0- 

0 Type here to search Jt I 1115 PM 
A

2/112018 1) 

.
Prccurm.- x 

E- e @ . pr3sindh.gov.pk  

unlvetsly 

:l47454 ir.ah Srøt' 
Methcal 
UniversITy 

36449 214748364' Jnnah S,ndh 
Med.cI 
Universitg 

214749364' Jnnah Sinah 
Medical 
UflivCritj 

3' 2l47464' Jinah Sinch 
Medical 
Univeis,tg 

76275 214483647 Jinnah Sinch 
Medical 
Unuvetsily 

3674 2147463647 JnnahSinclh 
Medical 
Unuieisi1v 

3573 2 T..363 .nh Sinn 

Un-. isr 

4'46364' Jr.afl S;nh 
ed.cal 

Unlveisity 

.i.imi ':miz,- ri 

35- 2147483o3 Jsuiah Sinch 
Medc 
tJCiiS.1f 

35313 214'463647 jran Sircr, 
MeU.cai 

- ..: University 

cS 
IER .00 

flruu,vu 



Name of Company Name of Representative Contact # Signature 

5iddA* OWF fl 
____ 

3 

2 

3 

I 

t ' 

 

JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 
P & D I PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

  

Dated:  
Time: 11:30A.M 

o4  

 

Cl a&_flte  t; ct:ic 

oi kCcwncL1 

CONSULTANT 
P & DI Procurement 



JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 
P & D I PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

COMMITTEE MEMBER ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Dated:  
Time: 11:30 A.M 

- - -F- '3 a  

P l-'(i Lbtcy  

Signi..&re Name 

Prof Dr. Mr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
Heal of Forensic Medicine Dept: 
JSML, Karachi. 

Dr. alik ilameedullah Khan, 
Administrative Executive, 
National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases 
(NICVD) Karachi. 

Mr. Muntaz Ali Channa, 
Coisttltant, 
P&D/ Procurement [)epartment 
Jiniah Sir dn Medical University Karachi. 

Mr. Naveed Au 
Procureiient Officer 
Jinnah Siidr Medical University, Karachi 

Mr. Majid Ali Memon 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
Jinriah Sindh Medical University, Karachi 

Chairman p 
PROF. CAPT. . , 

BBS, . 
CMIRM/N  

DEPARTMENT OF FOREWr 
MerNAR 8I?iDH MEDIC/ 

- BS.,0iP CD 

Member / Secretary AD!uilNiSTRMlvE EXECUTIVE 
NICVD KARACJ 

LDR.MALIKHAMEEDuLLAH  KHAN) 

Member 

Member 

CONU LTANT 
P & D/ Procurement 
JSMU, Karachi 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

